Dunn County Club Meeting Schedule & Leader Information

Community Clubs Meeting Day

3rd Sunday

Cedarlings

_ 3rd Tuesday

1st Monday

Missouri Valley 2nd Sunday

Rock Falls Rockets 1st Sunday

Sand Creek Pipers 2nd or 3rd Sunday
every other month

Willing Workers 2nd Sunday

Project Clubs Meeting Day

Time

6:00PM

6:30PM

6:30PM

2:30PM

7:00PM

6:00PM

6:00 PM

6:30PM

1:00PM

6:00PM

5:00PM

3:00PM

or 6:00PM

Location

Grant Town Hall

Dunn County
Government Center

Colfax Town Hall

New Haven Town
Hall (In Connorsville)

Amy Chapel

Boyceville
Community Center

Menomonie Food
Market Co-op

Little Elk Creek
Church

St. Henry’s Church

Rock Creek Town
Hall

ZoHa Studio,
Sand Creek

The Clubhouse -
Irvington at D&K

Location

General Leader(s)

Sara Lisowski, 715-495-0687
Angie Harder, 715-308-0371

Amy Zuber-Seguin, 715-309-2326

Heather Pyka, heathernicole215@gmail.com
Katie Wantoch 715-579-0268

Laura Briese, 715-704-9652
Emma Briese 715-651-5073

Jeff Quilling, 715-235-2351
Gwen Quilling, 715-308-1111

Shirley Casper, 715-308-0745
Amy Thorson, 715-556-2138

Rochelle Kroning, 715-505-0767

Trisha Holmstadt, 715-556-4857
DeAnna Heckendorf, 715-308-0676

Carrie Bullard, 715-226-1493

Missy Hazen, 715-495-3326
Paula Biesterveld, 715-579-5723
Theresa Strand, 715-495-5813

Stephani North 715-271-6275

Courtney Morrow, 715-308-2704
Coleen Pember, 715-556-2615

Project Club Leader(s)

Project club meeting schedules may vary depending on time of year. Contact leaders for up to date information.

Dairy Judging

Project Sunday April- June

Dog Project Mondays April-July

Photography Project

: Sundays
Shooting Sports April-May
TN R o g 2nd Tuesday, every
other month
Youth ;_Actlwtles 4th Tuesday
Council

Sundays &
Thursdays, April-
July

Youth Equine Project

6:00PM

6:00PM

11:00AM

6:30PM

6:30PM

6:00 PM

Various farms

Dunn County Rec
Park

Dunn County
Government Center /
Various Locations

Northwoods Rod &
Gun Club

Dunn County
Government Center

Dunn County
Government Center

Horse Arena at the
Dunn Co .Rec. Park

Jim Powers, 715-308-2109

Sandy Miller, 715-233-3074
Barb Viner 715-309-3116
Cathy Heil 715-379-9642

Melissa Burke, 715-828-6335
Jennifer Rozmiarek, 715-225-0808

Brian Seguin, 608-213-5074
Tim Holmstadt, 715-664-8689

Michelle Bachand 360-515-6557
Emma Briese 715-651-5073

Michelle Bachand 360-515-6557
Zachary Rozmiarek 715-308-8616

Sara Lisowski, 715-495-0687


mailto:heathernicole215@gmail.com

