## **Dunn County Club Meeting Schedule & Leader Information**

<b>Community Clubs</b>	Meeting Day	Time	Location	General Leader(s)
22ers	3rd Sunday	6:00PM	Grant Town Hall	Sara Lisowski, 715-495-0687 Angie Harder, 715-308-0371
Cedarlings	1st Monday	6:30PM	Dunn County Government Center	Amy Zuber-Seguin, 715-309-2326
Colfax Comets	2nd Monday	6:30PM	Colfax Town Hall	Heather Pyka, heathernicole215@gmail.com Katie Wantoch 715-579-0268
Connorsville Comets	2nd Sunday	2:30PM	New Haven Town Hall (In Connorsville)	Laura Briese, 715-704-9652 Emma Briese 715-651-5073
Elk Meadow	1st Monday	7:00PM	Amy Chapel	Jeff Quilling, 715-235-2351 Gwen Quilling, 715-308-1111
Hay River Helpers	2nd Sunday	6:00PM	Boyceville Community Center	Shirley Casper, 715-308-0745 Amy Thorson, 715-556-2138
Ideal	3rd Tuesday	6:00 PM	Menomonie Food Market Co-op	Rochelle Kroning, 715-505-0767
Little Elk Creek	1st Sunday	6:30PM	Little Elk Creek Church	Trisha Holmstadt, 715-556-4857 DeAnna Heckendorf, 715-308-0676
Missouri Valley	2nd Sunday	1:00PM	St. Henry's Church	Carrie Bullard, 715-226-1493
Rock Falls Rockets	1st Sunday	6:00PM	Rock Creek Town Hall	Missy Hazen, 715-495-3326 Paula Biesterveld, 715-579-5723 Theresa Strand, 715-495-5813
Sand Creek Pipers	2nd or 3rd Sunday every other month	5:00PM	ZoHa Studio, Sand Creek	Stephani North 715-271-6275
Willing Workers	2nd Sunday	3:00PM or 6:00PM	The Clubhouse - Irvington at D&K	Courtney Morrow, 715-308-2704 Coleen Pember, 715-556-2615
Project Clubs	Meeting Day	Time	Location	Project Club Leader(s)
Project club meeting schedules may vary depending on time of year. Contact leaders for up to date information.				
Dairy Judging Project	Sunday April- June	6:00PM	Various farms	Jim Powers, 715-308-2109
Dog Project	Mondays April-July	6:00PM	Dunn County Rec Park	Sandy Miller, 715-233-3074 Barb Viner 715-309-3116 Cathy Heil 715-379-9642

**Dunn County** 

Gun Club

**Dunn County** 

**Dunn County** 

11:00AM

6:30PM

6:30PM

6:00 PM

Government Center /

Various Locations

Northwoods Rod &

**Government Center** 

Government Center

Horse Arena at the

Dunn Co .Rec. Park

**Photography Project** 

**Small Animal Project** 

**Youth Equine Project** 

**Shooting Sports** 

Youth Activities

Council

Sundays

April-May

other month

4th Tuesday

Sundays &

July

Thursdays, April-

2nd Tuesday, every

Melissa Burke, 715-828-6335

Brian Seguin, 608-213-5074

Emma Briese 715-651-5073

Sara Lisowski, 715-495-0687

Tim Holmstadt, 715-664-8689

Michelle Bachand 360-515-6557

Michelle Bachand 360-515-6557

Zachary Rozmiarek 715-308-8616

Jennifer Rozmiarek, 715-225-0808